ET

49771 Decision No.

## ORIGINAL

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application ) of PERCY L. MUSSER for a license ) Application No. 34960 as a Motor Transportation Broker. ) (First Supplemental)

## FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

By Decision No. 49539, dated January 12, 1954, a motor transportation broker's license was issued to Percy L. Musser, applicant herein, to transact that business at 4041 Williams Street, Eureka.

By his supplemental application, applicant Musser states that inadvertently he had failed to include in the application a request to conduct that business also at 3rd and Broadway, Eureka, California. Applicant conducted such business at both of those addresses during 1953 as authorized by the Commission.

Good cause appearing,

IT IS ORDERED that condition (b) appearing at sheet 2 of Decision No. 49539 is hereby amended to read as follows:

(b) That said licensee shall do business as a motor transportation broker only at 3rd and Broadway and at 4041 Williams Street, Eureka, until otherwise authorized by the Commission, and for motor carriers hereinafter named, or for whom he may hereafter from time to time be permitted to do business by any subsequent order or orders of the Commission.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that said Decision No. 49539 shall in all other respects remain in full force and effect.

Ad (III Belly / , California, this 974 Dated at. day of Mahr <sup>4</sup>1954. President 10 Commissioners